

Tooele County | COA-RL20210322-1A

CHANGE ORDER: ADDENDUM TO EXISTING SERVICES

This change order ("Addendum"), with an effective date of March 22, 2021 ("Addendum Date"), modifies the original Managed Security Services Agreement "Proposal ID MDR-GJ20180420-1B" with an Effective Date of May 1, 2018, (the "Agreement"), which also includes any previous Change Orders associated with the Agreement, made by and between Secuvant LLC, ("Secuvant") whose address is 9067 S 1300 W #305, West Jordan, Utah 84088 and Tooele County ("Client"), whose address is 47 South Main Street, RM # 125, Tooele, UT 84074; herein referred to as the ("Original Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secuvant and Client (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties") wish to extend the Term of the Original Agreement as set forth herein; thus providing Secuvant the needed time to secure certified status as an approved vendor with the State of Utah.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned Parties do hereby agree to modify the "Original Agreement Term Date" and replace it with the "Revised Term Date" as per the "Line Item Summary" below. No other terms or conditions of the Original Agreement shall be negated or changed as a result of this Addendum; notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any inconsistency or conflict between the Original Agreement and this Addendum, the provisions of this Addendum shall govern and control.

Line Item Summary	Term Date
Original Agreement Term Date	May 31, 2021
Revised Term Date	November 30, 2021

ACCEPTANCE: In witness whereof, the Parties hereto have caused this Addendum to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Addendum Date, wherein this Addendum shall become a legally binding agreement, being incorporated into the Original Agreement upon execution by both Parties:

Secuvant	Client
Signature:	Signature: Brittany Lopen
Name: Ryan Layton	Name: Brittany Lopez
Title: CEO	Title: Interim County Manager
Date: March 22, 2021	Date: 4/6/2021